Senate Resolution 74

By: Senators Parent of the 42nd, Butler of the 55th, Halpern of the 39th, Harrell of the 40th, Hufstetler of the 52nd and others

## A RESOLUTION

Recognizing and commending Francine Moore on her outstanding public service; and for
 other purposes.

WHEREAS, the eldest of six children, Francine Moore was born to Frank and Frankie
McDowell at Atlanta's Grady Hospital on June 16, 1950; and

5 WHEREAS, growing up in Atlanta, she attended Atlanta Public Schools throughout her
6 childhood, ultimately graduating from Price High School in 1968; and

7 WHEREAS, an excellent student at Price, Francine earned a scholarship to attend Grady

8 Nursing School, and she became the first member of her family to go to college; and

9 WHEREAS, of approximately 110 nursing students to start the program in 1968, Francine
10 was one of 66 to complete the rigorous curriculum and graduate as part of the Grady Nursing
11 School Class of 1971, one of the first integrated classes in the school's history; and

WHEREAS, she is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for
integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and

- 14 WHEREAS, she has since spent her entire career as a psychiatric nurse at Grady, and June
- 15 2021 will mark her 50th year of dedicated service to Grady Hospital and the Atlanta,
- 16 Georgia, community; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of thisremarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 19 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 20 recognize and commend Francine Moore for her 50 years of outstanding service to Grady
- 21 Hospital and extend sincere best wishes for many more years of health and happiness.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
  to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Francine Moore.